PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIPCO, LLC	06/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDIDA PETITE
Street Address:	2859 PACES FERRY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Name:	DAVID PETITE
Street Address:	2859 PACES FERRY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Name:	OLIVER LEE
Street Address:	2859 PACES FERRY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11814632
Patent Number:	5714931
Patent Number:	7137550
Patent Number:	5926531
Patent Number:	6430268
Patent Number:	6233327
Patent Number:	6028522

PATENT REEL: 035913 FRAME: 0631

503368357

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6218953
Patent Number:	6437692
Patent Number:	6628764
Patent Number:	6747557
Patent Number:	6891838
Patent Number:	7397907
Patent Number:	6914533
Patent Number:	6914893
Patent Number:	7103511
Patent Number:	7263073
Patent Number:	7650425
Patent Number:	7480501
Patent Number:	7424527
Patent Number:	7079810
Patent Number:	7756086
Patent Number:	8031650
Patent Number:	7295128
Patent Number:	8064412
Patent Number:	7697492
Patent Number:	8000314
Patent Number:	7468661
Patent Number:	8335304
Patent Number:	7739378
Patent Number:	8666357
Patent Number:	8982856
Patent Number:	8013732
Patent Number:	8233471
Patent Number:	8930571
Patent Number:	8964708
Patent Number:	8171136
Patent Number:	8446884
Patent Number:	8489063
Patent Number:	8212667
Patent Number:	8379564
Patent Number:	8223010
Patent Number:	8410931
Patent Number:	8193930
Patent Number:	6618578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3000

Email: katherine.swider@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030349.000042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSTIN B. WEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin B. Weeks, Reg. #67466/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Release of Patent Security Interest - From David Petite, Candida Petite and Oliver Lee to SIPCO#page1.tif

source=Signed Release of Patent Security Interest - From David Petite, Candida Petite and Oliver Lee to SIPCO#page2.tif

source=Signed Release of Patent Security Interest - From David Petite, Candida Petite and Oliver Lee to SIPCO#page3.tif

source=Signed Release of Patent Security Interest - From David Petite, Candida Petite and Oliver Lee to SIPCO#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Release") is made as of the 2nd day of June 2015, between SIPCO, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignor") and Candida Petite, David Petite and Oliver Lee (collectively, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement dated February 17, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor granted Assignee a security interest in, among other things, all of Assignor's patents and certain related assets, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto ("Patents"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Patents to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2012 at Reel 27766 and Frame 0065; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Assignee's liens on and security interests in the Patents have terminated and are of no further force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee:

Assignee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Patents, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

	"ASSIGNEE"
CANDIDA PETITE	DAVID PETITY
By: Candida Vetike	Ву:
Name: CANDIDAT FETTE	Name: David Petite
Date: 6-2-15	Date: 6-2-15
Estate of OLIVER LEE By: Alchali Wana, Almen	intrator
By: Yuckall, Millian, Abomen	
Name: Michael V. Coleman, Admi	vistrator
Date: 6-2-15	

25852767v1

EXHIBIT A

Registration/Pub Number	Description of Patent	Issue Date
5,714,931	PERSONALIZED SECURITY SYSTEM	02/02/1998
7,137,550	TRANSMITTER FOR ACCESSING AUTOMATED FINANCIAL TRANSACTION MACHINES	11/21/2006
5,926,531	TRANSMITTER FOR ACCESSING PAY-TYPE TELEPHONES	07/20/1999
6,430,268	SYSTEMS FOR REQUESTING SERVICE OF A VENDING MACHINE	08/06/2002
6,233,327	MULTI-FUNCTION GENERAL PURPOSE TRANSCEIVER	05/15/2001
6,028,522	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE LIGHT LEVEL AROUND AN ATM	02/22/2000
5,714,931	PERSONALIZED SECURITY SYSTEM	02/02/1998
6,618,578	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING WITH A REMOTE COMMUNICATION UNIT VIA THE PUBLIC SWITCHED TELEPHONE NETWORK (PSTN)	09/09/2003
6,218,953	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING THE LIGHT LEVEL AROUND AN ATM	04/17/2001
6,437,692	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	08/20/2002
6,628,764	MULTI-FUNCTION GENERAL PURPOSE BI- DIRECTIONAL TRANSCEIVER	09/30/2003
6,747,557	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNALING A WEATHER ALERT CONDITION TO A RESIDENTIAL ENVIRONMENT	06/08/2004
6,891,838	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING RESIDENTIAL DEVICES	05/10/2005
7,397,907	MULTI-FUNCTION GENERAL PURPOSE TRANSCEIVER	07/08/2008
6,914,533	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING RESIDENTIAL MONITORING DEVICES	07/05/2005
6,914,893	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	07/05/2005
7,103,511	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS FOR PROVIDING REMOTE MONITORING OF DEVICES	09/05/2006
7,263,073	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENABLING A MOBILE USER TO NOTIFY AN AUTOMATED MONITORING SYSTEM OF AN EMERGENCY SITUATION	08/28/2007
7,650,425	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A HOST COMPUTER AND COMMUNICATION DEVICES ASSOCIATED	01/19/2010

25852767v1

	WITH REMOTE DEVICES IN AN AUTOMATED	
	MONITORING SYSTEM	
7,480,501	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING AN	01/20/2009
•	EMERGENCY MESSAGE OVER AN INTEGRATED	
	WIRELESS NETWORK	
7,424,527	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING	09/09/2008
•	POLLUTION INFORMATION OVER AN INTEGRATED	
	WIRELESS NETWORK	
7,079,810	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING	07/18/2006
, .	WITH A REMOTE COMMUNICATION UNIT VIA THE	1
	PUBLIC SWITCHED TELEPHONE NETWORK (PSTN)	
7,756,086	METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING IN DUAL-MODES	07/13/2010
8,031,650	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING REMOTE	10/04/2011
0,002,000	DEVICES WITH A DUAL-MODE WIRELESS	
	COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL	
7,295,128	SMOKE DETECTION METHODS, DEVICES, AND	11/13/2007
1,20,20	SYSTEMS	
8,064,412	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING	11/22/2011
0,001,112	CONDITIONS	
7,697,492	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND	04/13/2010
7,097,702	CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	
8,000,314	WIRELESS NETWORK SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	08/16/2011
0,000,314	PROVIDING SAME	
7,468,661	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND	12/23/2008
7,400,001	CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	
2008/0186898	WIRELESS NETWORK PROTOCOL SYSTEM AND	N/A
2000/0100020	METHODS	
8,335,304	MULTI-FUNCTION GENERAL PURPOSE	12/18/2012
0,555,504	TRANSCEIVERS & DEVICES	
7,739,378	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING	06/15/2010
1,139,316	POLLUTION INFORMATION OVER AN INTEGRATED	
	WIRELESS NETWORK	
8,666,357	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING AN	03/04/2014
8,000,337	EMERGENCY MESSAGE OVER AN INTEGRATED	
	WIRELESS NETWORK	
8,982,856	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING	03/17/2015
0,902,030	WIRELESS NETWORK COMMUNICATION,	
	SATELLITE-BASED WIRELESS NETWORK SYSTEMS,	1
	AND AIRCRAFT-BASED WIRELESS NETWORK	
	SYSTEMS, AND RELATED METHODS	
8,013,732	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND	09/06/2011
0,013,734	CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	
0.022.471	WIRELESS NETWORK SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	07/31/2012
8,233,471	PROVIDING SAME	
8,930,571	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING	01/06/2015

25852767v1

	COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A HOST COMPUTER	
	AND COMMUNICATION DEVICES	
8,964,708	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND	02/24/2015
•	CONTROLLING REMOTE DEVICES	
8,171,136	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING	05/01/2012
-,,	POLLUTION INFORMATION OVER AN INTEGRATED	
	WIRELESS NETWORK	
8,446,884	DUAL-MODE COMMUNICATION DEVICES,	05/21/2013
., ,	METHODS, & SYSTEMS	
8,489,063	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING	07/16/2013
-,·-·,·	EMERGENCY MESSAGES TO A MOBILE DEVICE	
8,212,667	AUTOMOTIVE DIAGNOSTIC DATA MONITORING	07/03/2012
-, ,,	SYSTEMS AND METHODS	
8,379,564	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING REMOTE	02/19/2013
	DEVICES WITH A DUAL-MODE WIRELESS	,
	COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL	
8,223,010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING	07/17/2012
0,220,020	VEHICLE PARKING	
8,410,931	MOBILE INVENTORY UNIT MONITORING SYSTEMS	04/02/2013
w,	AND METHODS	
8,193,930	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE	06/05/2012
0,135,350	IRRIGATION CONTROL	

25852767v1

RECORDED: 06/26/2015